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2019 September  
VHF Contest Results

Check out the results of the event, held September 14 – 16, 2019.

Ralph ”Gator” Bowen, N5RZ, wb5aar@gmail.com

Chuck Kemmer, AC7QN, operated from the summit of Mount Fremont in Washington as part of the Limited 
Multioperator team of WW7LW, the Mount Rainier Amateur Radio Club, in the 2019 September VHF Contest. 
Chuck, along with Patricia Wingerter, WT7N; Mike Drorbaugh, W7MKE, and Rich Patrick, KR7W, took the top 
spot in the Northwestern Division for their category. [Patricia Wingerter, WT7N, photo]
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Full Results Online 
You can read the full results of the contest online at http://contests.arrl.org or www.arrl.org/
contest-results-articles. You’ll find detailed analysis and more play-by-play, along with the 
full line scores. Improve your results by studying your log-checking report, too.

Top Ten 

Classic Rover
N6NB/R 162,480
KF2MR/R 120,428
N7GP/R 81,656
VE3OIL/R 70,041
NI6G/R 69,624
WB6HYD/R 69,552
K2TER/R 51,800
NØLNO/R 39,360
KA9VVQ/R 30,940
W9FZ/R 30,240

Limited Rover
NF2RS/R 52,682
VE3SMA/R 43,050
KJ2G/R 16,121
KI5FIQ/R 13,350
N6GP/R 7,744
W1RGA/R 6,142
WB5IDY/R 6,000
N7OW/R 4,888
KA5D/R 3,534
AF1R/R 3,360

Unlimited Rover
K6MI/R 83,760
N2SLN/R 34,680
KA2LIM/R 30,870
NØLD/R 27,920
KCØSKM/R 19,671
AE5P/R 16,616
K1SIG/R 16,000
KT5TE/R 14,670
N6RH/R 14,640
KRØVER/R 11,592

Single Operator, 
High Power
K1TEO 282,000
K1RZ 154,328
N2YB 97,712
WZ1V 73,320
VA3ELE 67,456
W3IP 65,520
K1KG 47,508
N1AV 46,662
K1TR 43,316
WØUC 37,968

Single Operator,  
Low Power
AF1T 82,000
WB1GQR
   (W1SJ, op) 73,988
N2WK 49,344
VE3DS 47,676
W6TV
   (W6YEP, op) 38,055
K9MU 37,730
WA3EOQ 23,130
N8RA 21,904
N2OA 21,840
N8LRG 19,380

Single Operator, 
Portable
W4RXR 6,055
WBØLJC 2,240
AA4Q 1,900
K7ATN 1,768
NV4B 1,560
KØNR 1,080
WB2AMU 1,034
WA9STI 792
WK9U 750
N2YTF 644

Single Operator, 
Three-Band
ACØRA 44,220
KO9A 19,749
N7IR 10,584
VE3WY 5,600
KA2BPP 4,879
K3TEF 4,070
NA2NY 3,220
VE3SST 2,944
N7QOZ 2,860
N7RK 2,575

Single Operator,  
FM Only
KM6PHB 2,436
WB9WOZ 2,196
W7AIT 598
K7JSG 368
N9VM
   (N1VM, op) 198
VA2DG 132
WAØKXO 85
N7AKC 60
KA2CGB 42
N1SFE 32

Limited Multioperator
N2NT 126,720
AA4ZZ 113,176
W2LV 64,855
K5QE 60,606
W3SO 53,193
W4IY 46,400
W9VW 23,142
W9RVG 22,698
N4HB 21,590
W1QK 9,200

Unlimited 
Multioperator
W2SZ 294,345
W2EA 109,434
N8GA 57,512
KD2LGX 47,630
WE1P 35,100
W4NH 17,850
AG4V 14,094
W1XM 8,500
W3RFC 7,693
K3AE 3,306

Classic Rover
Atlantic KF2MR/R 120,428
Dakota KA9VVQ/R 30,940
Delta W5VY/R 9,976
Midwest NØLNO/R 39,360
Northwestern KE7MSU/R 5,610
Pacific N6NB/R 162,480
Southeastern KF4TPW/R 154
Southwestern N7GP/R 81,656
West Gulf KBØYHT/R 3,456
Canada VE3OIL/R 70,041

Limited Rover
Atlantic NF2RS/R 52,682
Central N9GH/R 1,248
Dakota NØSPN/R 1,000
Great Lakes AE8AT/R 120
Hudson KA2YRA/R 832
Midwest KBØZOM/R 1,562
New England KJ2G/R 16,121
Northwestern KC7OOY/R 2,889
Roanoke K2JB/R 2,646
Rocky Mountain AA5PR/R 2,166
Southwestern N6GP/R 7,744
West Gulf KI5FIQ/R 13,350
Canada VE3SMA/R 43,050

Unlimited Rover
Atlantic N2SLN/R 34,680
Midwest KCØSKM/R 19,671
New England K1SIG/R 16,000
Pacific K6MI/R 83,760
Rocky Mountain KRØVER/R 11,592
Southeastern N4GLE/R 558
West Gulf NØLD/R 27,920

Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic K1RZ 154,328
Central WØUC 37,968
Dakota WØGHZ 35,776
Delta N4QWZ 32,256
Great Lakes K8ZR 15,879
Hudson AA2TT 9,568
Midwest KØTPP 12,936
New England K1TEO 282,000
Northwestern K7YDL 15,282
Pacific ND7M 5,310
Roanoke W3IP 65,520
Rocky Mountain W9RM 10,829
Southeastern KE8FD 20,064
Southwestern N1AV 46,662
West Gulf K5LLL 8,960
Canada VA3ELE 67,456

Single Operator, Low Power
Atlantic N2WK 49,344
Central K9MU 37,730
Dakota WBØHHM 11,220
Delta AA4DD 2,015
Great Lakes N8LRG 19,380
Hudson WB2JAY 8,786
Midwest WBØNRV 4,949
New England AF1T 82,000
Northwestern WZ8T 11,868
Pacific W6TV 38,055 
   (W6YEP, op) 
Roanoke K4FJW 2,960
Rocky Mountain WB7CJO 644
Southeastern AJ6T 4,888
Southwestern N7VD 13,296
West Gulf N5ITO 3,445
Canada VE3DS 47,676

Single Operator, Portable
Central WK9U 750
Dakota WBØLJC 2,240
Delta W4RXR 6,055
Hudson WB2AMU 1,034
Midwest NØJK 168
Northwestern K7ATN 1,768
Pacific W6KKO 420
Rocky Mountain KØNR 1,080
Southwestern AA4Q 1,900
Canada VA3TO 64

Single Operator, Three-Band
Atlantic K3TEF 4,070
Central KO9A 19,749
Dakota KØVG 1,972
Delta W4BCG 70
Great Lakes KV4ZY 1,170
Hudson KA2BPP 4,879
Midwest ACØRA 44,220
New England KA1VMG 420
Northwestern N7QOZ 2,860
Pacific K7XC 544
Roanoke WA4LDU 1,470
Rocky Mountain KC7QY 224
Southeastern K4EA 682
Southwestern N7IR 10,584
West Gulf W5TRL 2,496
Canada VE3WY 5,600

Single Operator, FM Only
Atlantic KA2CGB 42
Central WB9WOZ 2,196
Delta K4NRT 30
New England N1SFE 32
Northwestern K7JSG 368
Pacific KM6PHB 2,436
Rocky Mountain WAØKXO 85
Southwestern N7AKC 60
West Gulf KG5UNK 6
Canada VA2DG 132

Limited Multioperator
Atlantic W3SO 53,193
Central W9VW 23,142
Delta NE5BO 6,572
Hudson N2NT 126,720
New England W1QK 9,200
Northwestern WB7PEK 150
Roanoke AA4ZZ 113,176
Rocky Mountain K5LRW 529
Southeastern WB4WXE 2,044
West Gulf K5QE 60,606

Unlimited Multioperator
Atlantic W2EA 109,434
Central N9UHF 465
Delta AG4V 14,094
Great Lakes N8GA 57,512
Hudson WE1P 35,100
New England W2SZ 294,345
Northwestern K7VHF 3,120
Pacific W6EK 2,898
Southeastern W4NH 17,850
West Gulf KC5MVZ 189

Division Winners
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West Coast Region 
(Pacific, Northwestern, and 
Southwestern Divisions; 
Alberta, British Columbia, 
and NT Sections)
N6NB/R 162,480 R
N7GP/R 81,656 R
NI6G/R 69,624 R
WB6HYD/R 69,552 R
N6TEB/R 18,432 R
W6AMT/R 18,432 R
  
N6GP/R 7,744 RL
N7OW/R 4,888 RL
KC7OOY/R 2,889 RL
K6LMN/R 2,070 RL
K7MDL/R 1,134 RL
  
K6MI/R 83,760 RU
  
N1AV 46,662 SOHP
WA7XX 17,405 SOHP
K7YDL 15,282 SOHP
KE7SW 12,400 SOHP
N7EPD 11,144 SOHP
  
W6TV
   (W6YEP, op) 38,055 SOLP
N7VD 13,296 SOLP
WZ8T 11,868 SOLP
N7KSI 5,986 SOLP
KT7E
   (K7ZS, op) 5,850 SOLP
  
AA4Q 1,900 SOP
K7ATN 1,768 SOP
WA9STI 792 SOP
W6KKO 420 SOP
K7IW 189 SOP
  
N7IR 10,584 SO3B
N7QOZ 2,860 SO3B
N7RK 2,575 SO3B
K7BDB 2,331 SO3B
K7XC 544 SO3B
  
KM6PHB 2,436 SOFM
W7AIT 598 SOFM
K7JSG 368 SOFM
N9VM
   (N1VM, op) 198 SOFM
N7AKC 60 SOFM
  
WB7PEK 150 LM
W7DK 60 LM
  
K7VHF 3,120 UM
W6EK 2,898 UM
WW7LW 885 UM

Midwest Region 
(Dakota, Midwest, Rocky 
Mountain, and West Gulf 
Divisions; Manitoba and 
Saskatchewan Sections)
NØLNO/R 39,360 R
KA9VVQ/R 30,940 R
W9FZ/R 30,240 R
WØZF/R 18,605 R
KØBBC/R 10,127 R
  
KI5FIQ/R 13,350 RL
WB5IDY/R 6,000 RL
KA5D/R 3,534 RL
AA5PR/R 2,166 RL
ABØYM/R 2,016 RL
  
NØLD/R 27,920 RU
KCØSKM/R 19,671 RU
AE5P/R 16,616 RU
KT5TE/R 14,670 RU
N6RH/R 14,640 RU
  
WØGHZ 35,776 SOHP
KØTPP 12,936 SOHP
W9RM 10,829 SOHP
KØAWU 9,360 SOHP
KFØM 9,009 SOHP
  
WBØHHM 11,220 SOLP
WØZQ 7,830 SOLP
WBØNRV 4,949 SOLP
NØLL 4,731 SOLP
N5ITO 3,445 SOLP
  
WBØLJC 2,240 SOP
KØNR 1,080 SOP
NØSUW 204 SOP
NØJK 168 SOP
NA1KW
   (N1SPX, op) 120 SOP
  
ACØRA 44,220 SO3B
W5TRL 2,496 SO3B
KØVG 1,972 SO3B
NØUR 1,650 SO3B
WBØULX 1,392 SO3B
  
WAØKXO 85 SOFM
KG5UNK 6 SOFM
  
K5QE 60,606 LM
K5LRW 529 LM
  
KC5MVZ 189 UM

 

Central Region 
(Central and Great Lakes 
Divisions; Ontario East, 
Ontario North, Ontario 
South, and Greater Toronto 
Area Sections)
VE3OIL/R 70,041 R
VE3CRU/R 7,486 R
  
VE3SMA/R 43,050 RL
N9GH/R 1,248 RL
K9JK/R 1,120 RL
AE8AT/R 120 RL
  
VA3ELE 67,456 SOHP
WØUC 37,968 SOHP
VE3ZV 17,538 SOHP
K8ZR 15,879 SOHP
W9FF 9,512 SOHP
  
VE3DS 47,676 SOLP
K9MU 37,730 SOLP
N8LRG 19,380 SOLP
W9GA 11,100 SOLP
W9HQ 3,840 SOLP
  
WK9U 750 SOP
VA3TO 64 SOP
KD9MQV 30 SOP
  
KO9A 19,749 SO3B
VE3WY 5,600 SO3B
VE3SST 2,944 SO3B
WB9TFH 1,972 SO3B
W9ZB 1,260 SO3B
  
WB9WOZ 2,196 SOFM
  
W9VW 23,142 LM
W9RVG 22,698 LM
  
N8GA 57,512 UM

N9UHF 465 UM

Southeast Region 
(Delta, Roanoke, and 
Southeastern Divisions)
W5VY/R 9,976 R
KF4TPW/R 154 R
  
K2JB/R 2,646 RL
KM4OZH/R 1,260 RL
W4LJS/R 504 RL
KM4QCH/R 54 RL
  
N4GLE/R 558 RU
  
W3IP 65,520 SOHP
N4QWZ 32,256 SOHP
KE8FD 20,064 SOHP
K4XR 10,787 SOHP
KF7NN 6,832 SOHP
  
AJ6T 4,888 SOLP
K4FJW 2,960 SOLP
AA4DD 2,015 SOLP
W4GO 1,972 SOLP
KA2KQM 1,943 SOLP
  
W4RXR 6,055 SOP
NV4B 1,560 SOP
  
WA4LDU 1,470 SO3B
KK4MA 1,392 SO3B
K4EA 682 SO3B
K5OLV 611 SO3B
N1IA 345 SO3B
  
K4NRT 30 SOFM
  
AA4ZZ 113,176 LM
W4IY 46,400 LM
N4HB 21,590 LM
NE5BO 6,572 LM
WB4WXE 2,044 LM
  
W4NH 17,850 UM
AG4V 14,094 UM

 

Northeast Region 
(New England, Hudson, and 
Atlantic Divisions; Maritime 
and Quebec Sections)
KF2MR/R 120,428 R
K2TER/R 51,800 R
W3ICC/R 28,288 R
K2ET/R 22,700 R
W2EV/R 19,224 R
  
NF2RS/R 52,682 RL
KJ2G/R 16,121 RL
W1RGA/R 6,142 RL
AF1R/R 3,360 RL
WA2TMC/R 1,000 RL
  
N2SLN/R 34,680 RU
KA2LIM/R 30,870 RU
K1SIG/R 16,000 RU
KJ1K/R 2,976 RU
  
K1TEO 282,000 SOHP
K1RZ 154,328 SOHP
N2YB 97,712 SOHP
WZ1V 73,320 SOHP
K1KG 47,508 SOHP
  
AF1T 82,000 SOLP
WB1GQR
   (W1SJ, op) 73,988 SOLP
N2WK 49,344 SOLP
WA3EOQ 23,130 SOLP
N8RA 21,904 SOLP
  
WB2AMU 1,034 SOP
N2YTF 644 SOP
W2NTN 570 SOP
KQ2RP 28 SOP
  
KA2BPP 4,879 SO3B
K3TEF 4,070 SO3B
NA2NY 3,220 SO3B
KC3NPK 2,496 SO3B
KG2H 1,680 SO3B
  
VA2DG 132 SOFM
KA2CGB 42 SOFM
N1SFE 32 SOFM
WA2HOY 10 SOFM
KM2B 4 SOFM
  
N2NT 126,720 LM
W2LV 64,855 LM
W3SO 53,193 LM
W1QK 9,200 LM
WA3EKL 7,200 LM
  
W2SZ 294,345 UM
W2EA 109,434 UM
KD2LGX 47,630 UM
WE1P 35,100 UM
W1XM 8,500 UM

Regional Leaders 
Boxes list call sign, score, and class: LM = Limited Multioperator; R = Classic Rover; RL = Limited Rover; RU = Unlimited Rover; SO3B = Single Operator,  
Three-Band; SOFM = Single Operator, FM Only; SOHP = Single Operator, High Power; SOLP = Single Operator, Low Power; SOP = Single Operator, Portable,  
and UM = Unlimited Multioperator.

Wayne Overbeck, N6NB, built 
this 10-band Rover station, 
which covers 50 MHz up to  
10 GHz. The wide-band Vivaldi 
antenna mounted on the unit 
covers 902 MHz through 10 GHz. 
Wayne secured the top spot 
in the Classic Rover category. 
[Wayne Overbeck, N6NB, photo]


